Karachi which was declined vide order dated 25.09.2024. Hence 

the applicant approached this Court for pre arrest bail.   

2. Brief facts of the case as per FIR are that the complainant, 

who is running his own business, in January, 2023 paid an 

amount of Rs.1,25,00,000/- (One Crore Twenty Five Lacs) to the 

applicant for running fruit business.  Applicant promised that he 

will pay half profit, however, he did not pay any profit to the 

complainant and when he asked to return his money back instead 

the applicant issued two cheques totaling of Rs.32-lacs which